26,300,000  0.18 Renminbi-

denominated

ordinary shares

9 Kuitun Xuyachang

Commerce Limited

21,996,200  0.15 Renminbi-

denominated

ordinary shares

10 Shanghai Guosheng

(Group) Limited

Company

15,500,064 0.11 Renminbi-

denominated

ordinary shares

Note: this figure represents only the number of A shares held by Shanghai Electric (Group) Corporation (“SEC”).

SEC held also altogether 229,334,000 H shares of the Company in the name of Hong Kong Securities Clearing

Company Nominees Limited through Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect or a controlled corporation at the same time.

Immediately following the Issuance, SEC remains to be the controlling shareholder of the

Company. The Issuance will not result in any change in the control of the Company.

(II)   Change in the share capital structure of the Company before and after the

Issuance

The following table sets out the change in the share capital structure of the Company

before and after the Issuance:

Class of shares Before the Issuance After the Issuance

6

Number of

shares

Percentage

(%)

Number of

shares

Percentage

(%)

Shares subject to trading

moratorium

606,843,370 4.52 1,484,761,376 10.38

Shares not subject to

trading moratorium

12,824,319,068 95.48 12,824,319,068 89.62

Of which:

  —   Renminbi-

denominated ordinary

shares (A shares)

9,851,407,068 73.35 9,851,407,068 68.85

  —   Foreign shares listed

overseas (H shares）

2,972,912,000 22.13 2,972,912,000 20.77

Total
13,431,162,438 100 14,309,080,444 100

As the registered capital and total number of shares of the Company will change after the

completion of the Issuance, the Company will make amendments to the relevant

provisions of the Articles of Association of the Company accordingly to reflect the issue

of the Consideration Shares under the Issuance.

V.   OTHER INFORMATION ON THE TRANSACTIONS

The Transactions have positive impacts on the shareholding structure, financial position,

profitability and corporate governance of the Company. For further details, please refer to

the overseas regulatory announcement of the Company dated 1 August 2017 in relation to